

GAHC010141822023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3872/2023

PROF. DR. ISHRAT HUSSAIN
S/O- LT. MR. RIASAT HUSSAIN, R/O- 2-F. ANSAR BAGH, OPPOSITE
SULAIMAN HALL, SAHEB BAGH, ALIGARH, UTTAR PRADESH, PIN- 202001.

VERSUS

1: THE VICE CHANCELLOR, NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY AND JUDICIAL
ACADEMY, ASSAM (NLUJAA) AND 2 ORS HAJO ROAD, AMINGAON,
GUWAHATI, ASSAM, PIN- 781031.

2:THE NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY AND JUDICIAL ACADEMY
ASSAM (NLUJAA) THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR HAJO ROAD AMINGAON
GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN- 781031.

3:THE UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION (UGC) THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG NEW DELHI- 110002

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, U G C

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 09-01-2024

Mr. I. Haseib, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that a reply has been filed on behalf of the petitioner against the additional affidavit filed by the University Grants Commission in the matter.

Registry to trace the said affidavit and tag the same with the records of the present writ petition.

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 are given further 3(three) weeks' time to file their affidavit as a last chance.

On the next date fixed, this matter shall be taken up for final consideration.

List this matter again on **15.02.2024**.

All pleadings that may be required shall be completed by the parties before the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant